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ASTON MARTIN THOR TEAM ASTON MARTIN THOR TEAM PORSCHE PENSKE MOTORSPORT PORSCHE PENSKE MOTORSPORT

TOYOTA GAZOO RACING TOYOTA GAZOO RACING CADILLAC HERTZ TEAM JOTA BMW M TEAM WRT

BMW M TEAM WRT ALPINE ENDURANCE TEAM ALPINE ENDURANCE TEAM CADILLAC HERTZ TEAM JOTA

FERRARI AF CORSE FERRARI AF CORSE AF CORSE PEUGEOT TOTALENERGIES

Aston Martin Walkyrie Aston Martin Walkyrie Porsche 963 Porsche 963

Toyota GR010 - Hybrid Toyota GR010 - Hybrid Cadillac V-Series.R BMW M Hybrid V8

BMW M Hybrid V8 Alpine A424 Alpine A424 Cadillac V-Series.R

Ferrari 499P Ferrari 499P Ferrari 499P Peugeot 9X8

Harry TINCKNELL Alex RIBERAS Julien ANDLAUER Kevin ESTRE

Mike CONWAY Sébastien BUEMI Alex LYNN Dries VANTHOOR

René RAST Paul-Loup CHATIN Jules GOUNON Earl BAMBER

Antonio FUOCO Alessandro PIER GUIDI Robert KUBICA Paul DI RESTA

Tom GAMBLE Marco SORENSEN Michael CHRISTENSEN Laurens VANTHOOR

Kamui KOBAYASHI Brendon HARTLEY Norman NATO Raffaele MARCIELLO

Robin FRIJNS Ferdinand HABSBURG Frédéric MAKOWIECKI Sébastien BOURDAIS

Miguel MOLINA James CALADO Yifei YE Mikkel JENSEN

Mathieu JAMINET Matt CAMPBELL

Nyck DE VRIES Ryo HIRAKAWA Will STEVENS Kevin MAGNUSSEN

Sheldon VAN DER LINDE Charles MILESI Mick SCHUMACHER Jenson BUTTON

Nicklas NIELSEN Antonio GIOVINAZZI Philip HANSON Jean-Eric VERGNE
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10

27 33

78 81

PEUGEOT TOTALENERGIES PROTON COMPETITION RACING SPIRIT OF LEMAN VISTA AF CORSE

HEART OF RACING TEAM THE BEND TEAM WRT TEAM WRTTF SPORT

VISTA AF CORSE UNITED AUTOSPORTS IRON LYNX IRON LYNX

PROTON COMPETITION AKKODIS ASP TEAM TF SPORT IRON DAMES

Peugeot 9X8 Porsche 963 Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGT3 Ferrari 296 LMGT3

Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGT3 BMW M4 LMGT3 BMW M4 LMGT3Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R

Ferrari 296 LMGT3 McLaren 720S LMGT3 Evo Mercedes-AMG LMGT3 Mercedes-AMG LMGT3

Ford Mustang LMGT3 Lexus RC F LMGT3 Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3

Loïc DUVAL Neel JANI Derek DEBOER François HÉRIAU

Ian JAMES Yasser SHAHIN Ahmad AL HARTHYBen KEATING

Thomas FLOHR James COTTINGHAM Claudio SCHIAVONI Christian RIED

Bernardo SOUSA Arnold ROBIN Tom VAN ROMPUY Célia MARTIN

Malthe JAKOBSEN Nicolas PINO Eduardo BARRICHELLO Simon MANN

Zacharie ROBICHON Timur BOGUSLAVSKIY Valentino ROSSIJonny EDGAR

Francesco CASTELLACCI Sébastien BAUD Matteo CRESSONI Lin HODENIUS

Ben TUCK Finn GEHRSITZ Rui ANDRADE Rahel FREY

Stoffel VANDOORNE Nicolás VARRONE Valentin HASSE-CLOT Alessio ROVERA

Mattia DRUDI Augusto FARFUS Kelvin VAN DER LINDEDaniel JUNCADELLA

Davide RIGON Grégoire SAUCY Matteo CAIROLI Maxime MARTIN

Benjamin BARKER Esteban MASSON Charlie EASTWOOD Michelle GATTING
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Qatar Imola Spa-Francorchamps Le Mans Sao Paulo COTA Fuji

Previous race winners

B. Keating J. Edgar D. Juncadella

TF SPORT

A. Fuoco M. Molina N. Nielsen

FERRARI AF CORSE

Imola Circuit
Length: 4.909 km Friday, April 18, 2025   

11:15 - 12:45: Free Practice 1
16:00 - 17:30: Free Practice 2

Saturday, April 19, 2025
10:40 - 11:40: Free Practice 3 
14:30 - 14:42: Qualifying - LMGT3
14:50 - 15:00: Qualifying - Hyperpole LMGT3 
15:10 - 15:22: Qualifying - Hypercar
15:30 - 15:40: Qualifying - Hyperpole Hypercar

Sunday, April 19, 2025
12:55:   Green Flag
13:00 - 19:00: Race

Friday, April 18, 2025
13:55 - 14:55: Free Practice

Saturday, April 19, 2025
11:55 - 12:30: Qualifying 
17:30 - 18:05: Race1

Sunday, April 19, 2025
09:55 - 10:30: Race 2

Friday, April 18, 2025
10:30 - 10:55: Free Practice 1
15:15 - 15:40: Free Practice 2

Saturday, April 19, 2025
09:50 - 10:25: Qualifying 
16:30 - 17:00: Race1

Sunday, April 19, 2025
09:05 - 09:30: Race 2

Schedule
6 Hours of Imola

Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Germany

X-GT4 Supersport GT

1. Ferrari 66 pts
2. BMW 35 pts
3. Toyota 33 pts

FIA Hypercar World Endurance Manufacture 
Championship

FIA Hypercar World Endurance Driver’s
Championship

1. 33 AF Corse 38 pts
2. 99 Proton Competition 27 pts

1. 33 TF Sport 38 pts
2. 59 United Autosports 27 pts
3. 31 The Bend Team WRT 23 pts

FIA Hypercar World Cup Teams

FIA Endurance Trophy for LMGT3 Teams

1. Antonio Fuoco 38 pts
Miguel Molina 38 pts
Nicklas Nielsen 38 pts

2. Philip Hanson 27 pts
Robert Kubica 27 pts
Yifei Ye 27 pts

3. Alessandro Pier Guidi 24 pts
Antonio Giovinazzi 24 pts
James Calado 24 pts

1. Ben Keating 38 pts
Daniel Juncadella 38 pts
Jonny Edgar 38 pts

2. Grégoire Saucy 27 pts
James Cottingham 27 pts
Sébastien Baud 27 pts

3. Augusto Farfus 23 pts
Timur Boguslavskiy 23 pts
Yasser Shahin 23 pts

FIA Endurance Trophy for LMGT3 Drivers

Championship standing

87

AKKODIS ASP TEAM PROTON COMPETITION MANTHEY 1ST PHORM UNITED AUTOSPORTS

Lexus RC F LMGT3 Ford Mustang LMGT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 McLaren 720S LMGT3 Evo

Petru UMBRARESCU Stefano GATTUSO Ryan HARDWICK Darren LEUNG

Clemens SCHMID Giammarco LEVORATO Riccardo PERA Sean GELAEL

José Maria LÓPEZ Dennis OLSEN Richard LIETZ Marino SATO


